

## Government of Jammu and Kashmir Housing and Urban Development Department

Civil Secretariat, Jammu / Srinagar.

Subject: Posting/ adjustment of Junior Engineer (Mechanical).

Reference: Government Order No. 62-PW(R&B) of 2024 dated 07.03.2024, issued by

Public Works (R&B) Department.

## Government Order No. 76-JK(HUD) of 2024 Dated: 15-03-2024

In the interest of administration, the services of the newly appointed Junior Engineer (Mechanical), **Mr. Kashif Hassan S/o Ghulam Hassan** (S.No. 08), posted in the Housing and Urban Development Department, in terms of Government Order No. 62-PW(R&B) of 2024 dated 07.03.2024, issued by the Public Works (R&B) Department, is placed at the disposal of Srinagar Municipal Corporation for further duties, with immediate effect.

The above-said Junior Engineer shall be allowed to join the corporation only after fulfilment of all the conditions/ codal formalities as laid down in the Government Order No. 62-PW(R&B) of 2024 dated 07.03.2024.

Sd/-

(Mandeep Kaur) IAS

Dated: 15.03.2024

Commissioner/Secretary to the Government

No. HUD-ADM/105/2021 (E-7176654)

Copy to the:-

- 1. Joint Secretary (Jammu, Kashmir and Ladakh) Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of India, New Delhi.
- 2. Secretary to the Government, Public Works (R&B) Department.
- 3. Commissioner, Srinagar Municipal Corporation. (Copy of joining report of the official is forwarded herewith for information and necessary action)
- 4. Director, Archives, Archaeology & Museums, J&K.
- 5. Private Secretary to Commissioner/Secretary to the Government, Housing & Urban Development Department.
- 6. Concerned official.
- 7. Incharge Website, Housing & Urban Development Department.
- 8. Government Order File (w.2.s.c)

(Er. Abdul Qyume) JKAS
Deputy Secretary to the Government